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Maori Land Court Sittings-Maori Appellate Court Sittings 

NOTICE is hereby given that sittings of the Maori Appellate Court 
and of the Maori Land Court will be held during the year I January 
1985 to 31 December 1985 at the places and commencing on the 
dates referred to in the Schedule hereto. 

The hour of commencement of each sitting (and the date and 
place thereof in the case of the Maori Appellate Court) will be 
notified in the relevant panui. If any date referred to in the Schedule 
is varied, the varied date will be notified in the panui. 

Chief Judge's Chambers, Maori Land Court, Wellington. 
E.T. J. DURIE, Chief Judge. 

31 October 1984. 

SCHEDULE 

TOKERAU DISTRICT (WHANGAREI) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Kaikohe Mon, 21 Jan 1985 7 Dec 1984 
Whangarei Mon, 4 Feb 1985 11 Jan 1985 
Auckland Moh, 4 Mar 1985 I Feb 1985 
Kaeo-Kaitaia Mon, 25 Mar 1985 22 Feb 1985 
Kaikohe Mon, 15 Apr 1985 15 Mar 1985 
Whangarei Mon, 6 May I 985 4 Apr 1985 
Auckland Mon, 27 May 1985 25 Apr 1985 
Kaeo-Kaitaia Mon, I Jul 1985 31 May 1985 
Whangarei Mon, 22 Jul 1985 21 Jun 1985 
Auckland Mon, 19 Aug I 985 19 Jul 1985 
Kaikohe Mon, 16 Sep 1985 16 Aug 1985 
Whangarei Mon, 7 Oct 1985 6 Sep 1985 
Kaeo-Kaitaia Mon, 4 Nov 1985 4 Oct 1985 
Auckland Mon, 25 Nov 1985 25 Oct 1985 

The Kaeo sitting will be held on the Monday of the Kaeo-Kaitaia 
sitting. 

The Court will adjourn to Dargaville if considered necessary during 
the Whangarei sitting. 

All Court sittings will commence at 10 a.m. on.the opening days. 

Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 

WAIKATO-MANIAPOTO DISTRICT (HAMILTON) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Tue, 29 Jan 1985 7 Dec 1984 
Thu, 7 Feb 1985 11 Jan 1985 
Mon, 25 Feb 1985 25 Jan 1985 
Mon, 18 Mar 1985 15 Feb 1985 
Mon, 15 Apr 1985 15 Mar 1985 
Wed, I May 1985 4 Apr t985 
Mon, 20 May 1985 13 Apr 1985 
Mon, 24 Jun 1985 24 May 1985 
Mon, 15 Jul 1985 14 Jun 1985 
Wed, 7 Aug 1985 12 Jul 1985 
Mon, 26 Aug 1985 26 Jul 1985 
Mon, 9 Sep I 985 9 Aug 1985 
Mon, 7 Oct 1985 6 Sep 1985 
Wed, 30 Oct 1985 27 Sep 1985 
Mon, 11 Nov 1985 11 Oct 1985 
Mon, 2 Dec 1985 I Nov 1985 

Dates of commencement of Te Kuiti and Thames sittings may 
be varied if the above dates clash with District Court sittings. On 
each such occasion, the time changes will be notified in the relevant 
panui when it is issued. 

WAIARIKI DISTRICT (ROTORUA) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Whakaari Mon, 14 Jan 1985 7 Dec 1984 
Rotorua Mon, 25 Feb 1985 25 Jan 1985 
Whakaari Mon, 22 Apr 1985 22 Mar 1985 
Rotorua Mon, 20 May 1985 19 Apr 1985 
Whakaari Mon, I Jul 1985 31 May 1985 
Rotorua Mon, 22 Jul 1985 14 Jun 1985 
Whakaari Mon, 9 Sep 1985 9 Aug 1985 
Rotorua Mon, 29 Oct 1985 27 Sep 1985 

The. Whakaari Court sittings are generally 2 weeks and will be at 
Whakatane, Opitiki and if necessary Te Kaha. 

Rotorua Com1 sittings are generally 3 weeks and will be at Rotorua 
and as the need arises, Taupo and Te Puke. 

T AIRAWHITI DISTRICT (GISBORNE) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Gisborne Fri, I Feb 1985 4 Jan 1985 
Gisborne Mon, 27 May 1985 26 Apr 1985 
Gisborne Mon, 5 Aug 1985 5 Jul 1985 
Gisborne Mon, 4 Nov 1985 4 Oct 1985 

The Tairawhiti panui will include all cases for hearing at Gisborne, 
Ruatoria and Wairoa. 

If a Gisborne sitting is to be adjourned to Ruatoria or Wairoa, 
the relevant dates will be notified in the panui. 

AOTEA DISTRICT (WANGANUI) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Wanganui 
Wellington .. 
New Plymouth .. 
Tokaanu-Taumarunui 
Levin-Palmerston North 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
Tokaanu-Taumarunui 
Wanganui .. 
Levin - Palmerston North 
Wellington 
New Plymouth 
Tokaanu-Taumarunui 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
Tokaanu-Taumarunui 
Levin - Palmerston North 

Mon, 4 Feb 1985 14 Dec 1984 
Tue, 26 Feb 1985 I 8 Jan 1985 
Tue, 12 Mar 1985 I Feb 1985 
Mon, 25 Mar 1985 15 Feb 1985 
Mon, 6 May 1985 29 Mar 1985 
Mon, 27 May 1985 19 Apr 1985 
Mon, 24 Jun 1985 17 May 1985 
Mon, I Jul 1985 24 May 1985 
Mon, 15 Jul I 985 7 Jun 1985 
Mon, 12 Aug 1985 5 Jul 1985 
Tue, 27 Aug 1985 I 9 Jul I 985 
Mon, 9 Sep 1985 2 Aug 1985 
Mon, 23 Sep 1985 16 Aug 1985 
Tue, 29 Oct 1985 20 Sep 1985 
Mon, 4 Nov 1985 27 Sep 1985 
Mon, 18 Nov 1985 11 Oct 1985 
Mon, 2 Dec 1985 25 Oct 1985 

The Wellington. Court sittings will commence at 11 a.m. on 
opening day. 

All other Court sittings will commence at times to be notified in 
the panui. 

Tokaanu-Taumarunui Court sittings will commence at Tokaanu 
and adjourn to Taumarunui on a day to be notified in the panui. 

Levin - Palmerston North Court sittings will commence at Levin 
and adjourn to Palmerston North on a day to be notified in the 
panui. 

T AKITIMU DISTRICT (HASTINGS) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Hastings Mon, 21 Jan I 985 7 Dec 1984· 
Hastings Mon, 15 Apr 1985 7 Mar 1985 
Hastings Mon, 22 Jul 1985 20 Jun 1985 
Hastings Mon, 30 Sep 1985 29 Aug 1985 

All applications in respect of land in Wairarapa will be included 
in the Hastings panui. If a Hastings sitting is to be adjourned to 
Masterton, the date of the Masterton sitting will be notified in the 
panui. 

TE W AIPOUNAMU DISTRICT (CHRISTCHURCH) 
Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Christchurch Tue, 15 Jan 1985 7 Dec 1984 
Waitangi, Chatham Islands. Wed, 30 Jan 1985 14 Dec 1984 
Dunedin Mon, 25 Mar 1985 22 Feb 1985 
lnvercargill Wed, 27 Mar 1985 22 Feb 1985 
Picton Tue, 7 May 1985 5 Apr 1985 
Christchurch Tue, 4 Jun 1985 3 May 1985 
Dunedin Mon, 29 Jul 1985 21 Jun 1985 
Invercargill Wed, 31 Jul 1985 21 Jun 1985 
*Christchurch . Tue, 24 Sep 1985 23 Aug 1985 
Picton Tue, 19 Nov I 985 I 8 Oct I 985 

Combined panui will issue for Dunedin and Invercargill sitting. 
Invercargill sittings commence at 2 p.m. on opening day. 
*May adjourn to Hokitika on a date to be notified in the panui. 

MAORI APPELLATE COURT 

(2 weeks reserved) 
Monday, 11 Feb, 1985 
Monday, 10 Jun, 1985 
Monday, 14 Oct, 1985 

Place, hour, day and date of sittings will be notified in the relevant 
panui. 

as per Dkt 

Setting Apart Maori Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation 

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Maori 
freehold land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby set apart 
as a Maori reservation for the purpose of a Marae, meeting place, 
church site and place of historical interest for the common use and 
benefit of Poutini hapu of Ngaitahu. 

SCHEDULE 

WESTLAND LAND DISTRICT 
ALL that piece of land, situated in Block XIII, Greymouth Survey 
District, and described as follows: 
Area 

m2 Being 
2889 Section 3B and Section 16, Arahura Block. 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of October 1984. 
B. S. ROBINSON, 

Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs. 
(M.A. H.O. 21/3/10; D.O. Appln. 11498 and 27/4/11/KFK) 
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